O'Brien, Shawn

From: O'Brien, Shawn

Sent: Friday, February 04, 2011 12:16 PM

Subject: Announcement of Series of Public Hearings Statewide on Redistricting
Attachments: 0058_001.pdf

You are receiving this email notice because you have expressed an interest in the
redistricting process in the past year. A list of statewide hearings and links to further
information on redistricting and how you can participate are included in the memo.

Shawn O'Brien

Secretary, Committee on House and
Governmental Affairs

(225) 342-2403
0058_001.pdf (105
KB)



JOEL T. CHAISSON, II
President of the Senate

ROBERT W. "BOB" KOSTELKA
Chairman, Committee on Senate
and Governmental Affairs
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Louisiana Legislature

JIM TUCKER
Speaker of the House
of Representatives

RICHARD "RICK" GALLOT, JR.
Chairman, Committee on House
and Governmental Affairs

TO: Persons Expressing Interest in Redistricting Process
FROM: Representative Rick Gallot and Senator Robert W. Kostelka

Co-Chairmen, Joint Committee on Governmental Affairs
DATE: February 4, 2011

SUBJECT: Series of Public Hearings Statewide on Redistricting

The House and Senate Governmental Affairs Committees will jointly hold a series of public
hearings to receive the input of citizens relative to the redrawing of Legislative, Congressional,
Public Service Commission, Board of Elementary and Secondary Education, Supreme Court,
and Courts of Appeal election districts.

Public hearings will be held around the state as follows:

Thursday, February 17, 2011,

Monday, February 21, 2011,

Tuesday, February 22, 2011,

10:00 A.M. -- Fuhrmann Auditorium at the Greater Covington
Center, 317 North Jefferson Street, Covington, La.

6:00 P.M. -- Dillard University, Professional Schools and
Sciences Building, Georges Auditorium (Room 115), 2601
Gentilly Blvd., New Orleans, La.

10:00 A.M. -- Houma-Terrebonne Civic Center, 346 Civic
Center Blvd., Houma, La.

6:00 P.M. -- Baton Rouge Community College, Louisiana
Board Room in the Louisiana Building, Baton Rouge, La.

10:00 A.M. -- Lake Charles Civic Center, Buccaneer Room,
900 Lakeshore Drive, Lake Charles, La.

6:00 P.M. -- Acadiana Center for the Arts, Moncus Theatre, 101
West Vermilion Street, Lafayette, La.



Monday, February 28, 2011, 6:00 P.M. -- La. State Exhibit Museum Auditorium, 3015
Greenwood Road, Shreveport, La.

Tuesday, March 1, 2011, 10:00 A.M. -- Monroe Civic Center, Bayou Room, 401 Lea
Joyner Memorial Expressway, Monroe, La.

6:00 P.M. -- Alexandria Convention Hall at City Hall, 915 Third
Street, Alexandria, La.

The joint committee will show the current district maps for each of the various elected bodies
with the new 2010 Census population figures for such districts and discuss which districts no
longer meet population guidelines and/or legal requirements.

Citizens and public officials are invited to attend the hearing in their region and give their
comments on district lines so that the committees may consider public input as the various
plans are drafted and adopted in a special legislative session called for March 20-April 13,
2011.

The public hearings will also be streamed over the Internet (www.legis.state.la.us) for remote
live viewing and archived thereafter. Comments and questions concerning districts can be
submitted to http://house.louisiana.gov/H_Redistricting2011/ at "Contact Us", to
http://senate.legis.state.la.us/redist2011/ at "Contact Us", or via Facebook
(http://www.facebook.com/pages/Baton-Rouge-LA/Louisiana-House-of-Representatives-
Redistricting/193299176157?v=info) or Twitter (http://twitter.com/@hredist2011) throughout
the duration of the process.

Public comments submitted in any format will be taken into consideration as plans are drafted,
as well as being made part of the record in a submission of new district lines to the U.S.
Department of Justice for approval.

Public input is a vital part of the redistricting process and we hope that you will take the
opportunity to participate and encourage your community members to do so as well.



O'Brien, Shawn

Distribution List Name: Interested Persons - Alexandria Region

Excluded Lee Turner with Congressman Fleming since included on a separate list per Shawn.
10/13/10 RR

Ditto (see above) Quint Carriere with Senator Vitter's office. 10/13/10 RR

Members:

Bordelon, Adam adambordelon@hotmail.com
Cooley, Tina tinaicooley@hotmail.com
Craft, Leah leahwcraft@yahoo.com
Diehl, Belinda belinda@uppjla.com

Lang, Joe joe@uppjla.com

Lowrey, Louis lowrey@cp-tel.net

Moreau, Gloria gmoreau@kricket.net
Murphy, Glenn mwa511@aol.com

Sumrall, Bill drakessix@bellsouth.net

Waskom, Deborah nsumllesha@hotmail.com



O'Brien, Shawn

Distribution List Name: Interested Persons - Baton Rouge Region

Did not include Secy. of State Tom Schedler since he is included on separate mailing list.

Members:

Broussard, Ernest cppo_ebroussard@camtel.net
Brown, Troy ttroy2@cox.net

Coleman, Mary Ann maryann@laicu.org

Diez, John john.diez@gmail.com

Frederick, Penny penny.frederick1@mail.house.gov
Gallagher, John jgallagher@ima.org

Heath, Ann ann@la-par.org

James, Ted edwardtedjames@gmail.com
Poche, Robert robertpoche@yahoo.com
Quezaire, Roy roy.quezaire@la.gov

Sevante, Mike mikes@stpgov.org

Snodgrass, Charlie charlie.snodgrass@mail.house.gov
Thomas, Larry filmservicesla@yahoo.com

Vicknair, Jay vicknair.jay@gmail.com



O'Brien, Shawn

Distribution List Name:

Members:

Alcock, Courtney
Callahan, James
Cavalier, Teri
Chaisson, Chett
Kiger, Lin
Krause, Dieter
Maloz, Simone
Poche’, Charlotte
Randolph, Charlotte
Rodrigue, Linda
Schouest, Paula
Thomas, Suze
Williams, Arlanda

Interested Persons - Bayou Region

calcock@alcocklaw.net
james.callahan@corp.viscom.net
cavaliert@bellsouth.net
chettc@portfourchon.com
lin@lafourchechamber.com
dieter.k.krause@census.gov
simone.maloz@nicholls.edu
cdpoche@tpcg.org
parishpresident@lafourchegov.org
terrebonnerov@sos.louisiana.gov
paula.schouest@tbsmith.com
suthomas@tpcg.org
ajwilliams@tpcg.org



O'Brien, Shawn

Distribution List Name: Interested Persons - Lafayette Region

Excluded Genee Champagne with Congressman Melancon's office since included on another list per
Shawn. 10/14/10 RR

Ditto (see above) Blake Jackson with Senator Vitter's office.

Members:

Angers, Tom
Bertrand, Michael
Buckels, Peggy
Castille, Jay
Conque, Bruce
Durel, Joey

Fabre, Janis
Hernandez, Nick
Lalonde, Raymond
LeBlanc, Michael
LeFleur, Pamela
LeJeune, Sterling
Little, Ross
Malbreaux, Susannah
Milton, John
Mouton, Mark
Nelson, Lisa
Patin, Keith

Scott, Keith

Scott, Kelly

tomangers@aol.com
mjbrov4324@yahoo.com
peggyjb@lusfiber.net
jcastillecon@cox-internet.com
bruce@lafchamber.org
jdurel@lafayettela.gov
janisfabre@sellersandassociates.com
nhernandez@lafayettela.gov
lala.evelyn@cox.net
mleblanc@lafayettegov.net
pamelal@lafayette.org
sterlinglgr@cox.net
rlitte02@bellsouth.net
smalbreaux@aol.com
milton1jw@aol.com
markm@lafayette.org
rochonmitch@aol.com
keithpatin@lafayettela.gov
kjames210@gmail.com
scottpolitics@gmail.com



O'Brien, Shawn

Distribution List Name: Interested Persons - Lake Charles Region

Excluded Theresa Martin with Boustany's office since included on a separate list. 10/14/10 RR

Ditto (see above) Courtney Hearod with Vitter's office. 10/14/10 RR

Members:

Andrews, Kay andrewsk@yahoo.com
Barnes, Jason jbarnes@cppj.net

Bayard, Dale bayardd@pbellsouth.net
Beam, Bryan bbeam@cppj.net

Canik, Rica re_cppj@camtel.net
Chavis, Joan joan.chavis@yahoo.com
Cooley, Timothy tcooley@beau.k12.la.us
Correro, Nancy assignments@timessw.com
Crawford, Jim jim.crawford@cpsb.org
Cuba, Michael mcubajr@yahoo.com
Guillory, Eligha eguillory@swlahealth.org
Hilt, Joe jdhnavy34@bellsouth.net
Horn, Tina cppjury@camtel.net
McHale, Michael mchalelawfirm@yahoo.com
Peck, Lee Ipeck@kplctv.com
Prudhomme, Patricia pprudhomme@lphi.org
Roach, Randy rroach@cityoflc.us

Sanner, Cecil crsanner@yahoo.com
Smith, Kathy ksmith@cppj.net

Swift, George 9swift@allianceswla.org
Thierry, Monique mthierry@allianceswla.org
Weatherford, Stuart stuart.weatherford@suddenlink.net
Weston, Elona eweston@americanpress.com

Williamson, Jessica jwilllamson@cppj.net



" O'Brien, Shawn

Distribution List Name:

Members:

Bowmanton
Bryant, Renita
Cross, Megan
Fisher, Chrisi
Harris, Valeesa
Hayes, Quantreus
Jones, Jamela
Karakash, David
Miles, Brittany
Noel, Bob

Pages, J

Rice, Matthew

S, Steven

Smiley, Shane
Stockley, Joshua
Wilson, Eva Dyann

Interested Persons - Northeast Region

bowmanton@warhawks.ulm.edu
rbryantaka@comecast.net
megan.cross22@gmail.com
chrisifisher@u.monroe.la.us
harrisj7 @warhawks.ulm.edu
treyhayes2009@hotmail.com
jonesjal@warhawks.uim.edu
dkarakash@nbc10news.net
milesbj@warhawks.ulm.edu
bobnoelady@hotmail.com
pagesj@warhawks.ulm.edu
matthew.rice89@gmail.com
sjacks17@gsumail.gram.edu
ssmiley@oppj.com
stockley@ulm.edu
evadyannwilson@yahoo.com



O'Brien, Shawn

Distribution List Name: Interested Persons - Northshore Region

Called Philip at Rep. Pearson's office to confirm his personal email address. 10/13/10 RR

Did not include Danielle Evans w/ Congressman Scalise since they'll be on a separate list per Shawn.
10/13/10 RR

Excluded David Doss w/ Senator Vitter's office. Ditto note above. 10/13/10 RR

Members:

Agnew, Philip philip@jameshartman.net
Bellisario, Gene & Mary bayouduo@bellsouth.net
Berault, Stephanie berault@charter.net
Brackett, Dawn dawn@estchamber.com

Cry, Irma icry@stpgov.org

Dodds, Barbara barb35@bellsouth.net
Foster, Mayson mayor@hammond.org
Glover, K. Deborah kdebbieglover@gmail.com
Greene, Polly stfeditor@bellsouth.net
Harvey, Christine charvey@timespicayune.com
Hernandez, Carlo uptown-c@msn.com

Person, James jperson@stph.org

Philips, Earl earlphilips@yahoo.com
Roberts, Renee' rroberts15@cox.net

Slifer, Sandra sandraslifer@gmail.com
Toledano, Lacey lacey@sttammanychamber.org

Wells, John johnlawesg@msn.com



O'Brien, Shawn

Distribution List Name: Interested Persons - Northwest Region

Found correct email address for William Bradford online at law office website -- 10/12/10 RR

Members:

Allen, J. C. jclaya@bellsouth.net
Bradford, William william.bradford@cookyancey.com
Causey, Adam acausey@gannett.com
Davison, Vera B. babylee@bellsouth.net
Grubb, Charles C. cgrubb@caddo.org

Jernigan, William wmjernigan@att.net

Lee, Jerri M. jerrimiee@bellsouth.net

Linn, Matthew mlinn@caddo.org

Peacock, R. Barrow barrowpeacock@yahoo.com
Seaton, Rick rick.seaton@shreveportla.gov
Tew, Ryan ryantewcreative@gmail.com

Wells, Shante washingtonwellslaw@yahoo.com



O'Brien, Shawn

Distribution List Name: Interested Persons - Orleans Area

Added 11/1/10 by RR

Added 12/30/10 by RR

Omitted Aneesha Maruah with Rep. Brosett's office

Jacques Morial is already on the list

Jordan Harris and Greg Rattler have the same email address
Rosalind Cook was already on the list; listed twice because it is two different email addresses

-- Added a number of names and addresses to the list.

-- Added Rosalind Peychaud although address may no longer be good after Richmond takes office.

Members:

Abdul-Khaliq, Kwanza
Barton, Tranell E.
Becker, Darci
Boudreaux, Phyllis
Bradberry, Stephen
Brooks, Wanda Dunn
Butler, Beth
Christine, Carol
Contreras, Cassandra
Cook Rosalind

Cook, Rosalind
Costello, Donald
Costillo, ltalia
Darnell, Mike
dav5lo@aol.com
Davis, Ms. C.
Decker, Christine
Delgadillo, Rafael
Denzer, Brian

Diaz, Lucas

Drouant, Robert
Expose', Adonis
Frachou, Anna
Frison, Aretha
George, Letitia Clark
Gerhart, Monika
Glenn, Katie

Harris, Jordan and Rattler, Greg
Heaney, Michael
Heisser, Joan

Herad, Ashley
Hoeller, Mary Louise
Hurt, Marie

Joyner, Will
Kelley-Terry, James
Kindel, Nick
Landeche, Ray
Lapeyrolerie, Renee
Lewis, Tresslar
Maier, Ann

nokwanza@yahoo.com
tranell@nomar.org
puentesintern@gmail.com

phyllis.priscilla.boudreaux@census.gov
sbradberry@theallianceinstitute.org

Wanda.Brooks@RSDLA.NET
bethbutler.south@gmail.com
luki421@yahoo.com
ccontreras@lphi.org
rosalindcook@cox.net
rcook@tulane.edu
doncos2004@yahoo.com
icastillo@codogno.org
mdarnell@murradarnell.com
dav5lo@aol.com
bun151@yahoo.com
cdecker@puentesno.org
rafael@puentesno.org
briandenzer@gmail.com
lucasdiaz@puentesno.org
rdrouant@yahoo.com
adonis.expose@gmail.com
afrachou@puentesno.org
AFrison@jeffparish.net
letitia@nomar.org
monikagerhart@gmail.com
kglenn1@tulane.edu
grattler@myccra.org
michael.heaney@gmail.com
joan.heisser@att.net
ashley@lano.org
mlhoeller@excite.com
organizer1970@gmail.com
wsjoyn@gmail
jkelley@tca-nola.org
nickk@unitedwaynola.org
ray.landeche@enipetroleum.com
renee@lademo.org
tresslarmlewis@msn.com
seeks@aol.com
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Martin, Judith
McConduit, Erika
Messinger, John
Metoyer, Tina

Meyers, Ruth

Minor, Jo Ann Minor
Moffett, Robert

Moore, Tonia

Morial, Jacques
Neustrom, Alison

Ngo, Christina
Peychaud, Rosalind Magee
Plummer, Alicia

Richard, Syliva

Romig, Angele

Sams, Timolyn

Scheer, Elizabeth

Seely, Amber

Shannon, Jordan
Smallwood, Jessie
Smith, Saia

Sumner, Marla Echeverria
Twitchell, Keith
Washington, Ed
Washington, Faye J.
Washington, Rosalind G.
Washington, Tracie
Wayman, Susan

Wide, Terri

Zewe, Jeffrey

judithimartin@yahoo.com
emcconduit@urbanleagueneworleans.org
johnmmessinger@cox.net
tmetoyer@cityofno.com
ruthm@unitedwaynola.org
jminor@ideavillage.org
rkmoffett2003@yahoo.com
tmoore@]phi.org
jacquesmorial@gmail.com
alisonneustrom@lano.org
christinango2002@yahoo.com
Rosalind.Peychaud@mail.house.gov
aplummer@eastovercc.com
sceneaux@bellsoth.net
aromig@gcrconsulting.com
timolynn@npnnola.com
escheer@bcm.org
ASeely@voagno.org
jordan@puentesno.org
jmsmallwood@cityofno.com
saia@louisianajusticeinstitute.org
mbecheverria@yahoo.com
keithgct@aol.com
erwashington@gmail.com
faye.washington@stjamesla.com
rosalindw@ndf-neworleans.org
tiwesg@cox.net
stwayman@mac.com
terri.wide@rsdla.net
jeffreyzewe@gmail.com



